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HAI Liaison Program 

Designated Infection Preventionists By County 

 

As part of CDPH’s Healthcare-Associated Infections (HAI) Program, the HAI Liaison program is comprised of 8 
experienced infection preventionists (IPs) regionally located throughout the state to provide onsite and phone 
consultation to California’s acute care hospitals for activities related to HAI prevention, surveillance, and 
reporting. Liaison IPs are identifying best practices, assessing HAI prevention priorities and needs, providing 
direct assistance and education, and recommending HAI prevention resources, tools, and collaboratives. 
Liaison IPs continue to provide assistance and education related to the National Healthcare Safety Network 
(NHSN) surveillance protocols and analysis.  In 2013, the HAI Liaison IPs will visit more than 150 hospitals as 
part of a “Data for Action Tour,” focusing on local data analysis and targeted prevention priorities, assessing 
prevention practices in LTAC hospitals, and validating SSI surveillance processes.  

  

For more information, please contact the regional HAI Liaison IP associated with your county.   

Lynn Janssen, MS, CIC - lynn.janssen@cdph.ca.gov (HAI Liaison Program Coordinator) 

El Dorado – Lassen - Nevada – Placer – Plumas - San Francisco  

Teresa Nelson, RN, BS, CIC - teresa.nelson@cdph.ca.gov (Deputy Coordinator and Supervisor, Southern CA) 

Inyo – Kern  - Mono - San Bernardino  

Linda Becker, RN, BSN, MPH - linda.becker@cdph.ca.gov   

Monterey - San Luis Obispo - Santa Barbara – San Benito - Santa Cruz - Ventura  

Sue Chen, RN, MPH, CIC -  sue.chen@cdph.ca.gov  

Alameda  - Del Norte – Fresno – Humboldt – Kings – Lake  – Marin  - Mendocino  – Modoc - Napa 
– Shasta - Siskiyou – Solano - Sonoma –Trinity  – Tulare  

Tracy Lanier, RN, BSN, CIC - tracy.lanier@cdph.ca.gov 

Imperial - Orange - Riverside - San Diego  

Vicki Keller, PHN, BSN, CIC – vicki.keller@cdph.ca.gov 

Los Angeles  

Terry Nelson, MBA, RN, CIC - terry.nelson@cdph.ca.gov 

Amador - Butte – Calaveras - Colusa - Contra Costa - Glenn – Madera – Mariposa – Merced – 
Sacramento – San Joaquin - Stanislaus – San Mateo – Santa Clara - Sutter – Tehama – 
Tuolumne - Yolo – Yuba  

Mary Nennig, RN, BSN – mary.nennig@cdph.ca.gov 
Lead for prevention initiatives targeting rural, small, and critical access hospitals and “On the 
CUSP- Stop CAUTI”  

 
For questions about the HAI Program or related topics, please email InfectionControl@cdph.ca.gov, refer to 
our website at www.cdph.ca.gov/HAI , or contact us at 510.412.6060. 
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